State
ILLINOIS

State
INDIANA

State
KENTUCKY

State
MARYLAND

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

March 2021

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
/RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 8 1,693,357
TOTAL FOR ILLINOIS 8 1,693,357

1/ Includes Restricted Illinois, Louisiana, Missouri, Mississippi, North Carolina, Tennessee, and Texas Counties.

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ADAMS 001 12 12,580,334
ALLEN 003 14 2,289,187
BENTON 007 3 24,125,210
DECATUR 031 3 497,280
DE KALB 033 5 1,791,110
ELKHART 039 126 30,278,644
FULTON 049 18 4,052,210
HENRY 065 4 7,975,884
HUNTINGTON 069 8 14,611,967
JACKSON 071 6 524,540
JASPER 073 4 54,106,607
JAY 075 5 1,981,791
KOSCIUSKO 085 14 7,852,991
LAGRANGE 087 137 7,104,263
LA PORTE 091 7 7,171,493
MARSHALL 099 28 18,772,225
MIAMI 103 5 1,664,026
MONTGOMERY 107 4 296,415
NEWTON 111 4 31,488,464
NOBLE 113 16 5,628,123
PARKE 121 24 1,641,868
PULASKI 131 3 5,104,895
RANDOLPH 135 8 5,865,115
RIPLEY 137 3 1,339,525
ST. JOSEPH 141 6 1,126,756
SHELBY 145 4 361,171
STEUBEN 151 6 2,111,899
WABASH 169 10 3,152,857
WAYNE 177 36 2,308,947
WELLS 179 7,531,910
WHITLEY 183 6 3,229,868
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 36 13,984,723
TOTAL FOR INDIANA 568 282,552,298

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
CHRISTIAN 047 8 179,034
TODD 219 7 202,914
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 12 206,170
TOTAL FOR KENTUCKY 27 588,118

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
GARRETT 023 34 2,770,894
TOTAL FOR MARYLAND 34 2,770,894
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MICHIGAN
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Producer Milk By State and County

County
ALCONA

ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ARENAC
BARRY
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CHARLEVOIX
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
EATON
GENESEE
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GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA

10SCO
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JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT
LAPEER
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACOMB
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OGEMAW
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW
ST. CLAIR

ST. JOSEPH
SANILAC
SHIAWASSEE

March 2021
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265,509
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28,707,531
1,095,077
6,342,628

23,950,655
1,677,582
3,036,366
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675,778
456,764
921,513

64,500,995
274,870
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6,154,416

26,826,263
1,190,774

11,164,470
5,603,694
9,679,170
8,773,768
1,732,883

40,365,826
1,691,608

200,804
1,650,301
2,933,087
1,331,788

39,307,471

11,152,124
211,687

14,112,409

6,418,629
5,372,818
8,220,101

547,236

39,695,914

178,275
2,853,390
1,923,489
4,515,136

32,332,838
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State
MICHIGAN

State
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State
NEW YORK

State
OHIO

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

March 2021

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
TUSCOLA 157 25 16,976,988
VAN BUREN 159 3 17,633,260
WASHTENAW 161 11 3,233,856
WEXFORD 165 9 297,728
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 22 3,065,506
TOTAL FOR MICHIGAN 791 626,165,317
County Code Count Pounds
OTTER TAIL 111 4 214,504
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 4 69,230
TOTAL FOR MINNESOTA 8 283,734

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
CATTARAUGUS 009 34 18,818,215
CHAUTAUQUA 013 64 18,091,161
CHENANGO 017 4 9,439
ERIE 029 7 2,392,021
LIVINGSTON 051 4 5,340,093
MADISON 053 5 92,406
STEUBEN 101 6 6,163,673
WYOMING 121 9 19,451,402
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 9 6,449,361
TOTAL FOR NEW YORK 142 76,807,771

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ADAMS 001 4 408,975
ALLEN 003 3 627,216
ASHLAND 005 36 13,177,967
ASHTABULA 007 16 6,640,129
ATHENS 009 4 187,570
AUGLAIZE 011 26 5,472,846
BELMONT 013 7 718,859
BROWN 015 4 583,671
CARROLL 019 15 1,099,661
CHAMPAIGN 021 8 866,700
CLARK 023 4 9,114,051
CLINTON 027 3 227,723
COLUMBIANA 029 50 11,559,667
COSHOCTON 031 20 3,745,264
CRAWFORD 033 6 3,108,139
DARKE 037 25 9,311,938
DEFIANCE 039 8 9,253,270
DELAWARE 041 3 193,689
FAYETTE 047 4 1,134,116
FULTON 051 5,712,111
GEAUGA 055 34 4,493,152
GREENE 057 3 1,225,216
HANCOCK 063 3 1,754,334
HARDIN 065 8 16,973,162
HARRISON 067 4 226,598
HENRY 069 5 4,527,041



State
OHIO

State
PENNSYLVANIA

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

March 2021

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
HIGHLAND 071 21 2,022,337
HOLMES 075 119 11,498,226
HURON 077 39 5,048,234
JEFFERSON 081 6 533,519
KNOX 083 22 6,490,743
LICKING 089 6 5,075,089
LOGAN 091 20 4,494,927
LORAIN 093 9 1,088,125
MADISON 097 7 14,449,888
MAHONING 099 22 8,082,954
MEDINA 103 10 2,192,926
MERCER 107 65 26,151,288
MIAMI 109 5 726,179
MONROE 111 6 804,232
MORGAN 115 6 791,091
MORROW 117 5 2,430,338
MUSKINGUM 119 9 1,087,074
PAULDING 125 6 19,113,376
PICKAWAY 129 6 4,141,472
PORTAGE 133 6 449,508
PREBLE 135 6 1,178,553
PUTNAM 137 8 7,163,043
RICHLAND 139 99 10,052,512
ROSS 141 8 875,345
SANDUSKY 143 6 568,160
SHELBY 149 27 9,351,968
STARK 151 47 11,622,959
TRUMBULL 155 15 3,232,572
TUSCAWARAS 157 106 13,823,490
UNION 159 6 958,275
VAN WERT 161 6 8,608,404
WASHINGTON 167 13 2,644,833
WAYNE 169 161 52,249,048
WOOD 173 3 1,240,175
WYANDOT 175 4 689,386
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 26 25,901,430
TOTAL FOR OHIO 1,243 379,174,744

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ARMSTRONG 005 16 2,382,140
BEAVER 007 18 1,063,281
BRADFORD 015 6 837,410
BUTLER 019 22 3,613,289
CAMBRIA 021 6 1,586,098
CENTRE 027 6 1,220,746
CHESTER 029 27 1,787,832
CLARION 031 12 2,230,707
CLEARFIELD 033 10 1,092,996
CLINTON 035 12 301,778
COLUMBIA 037 10 265,324
CRAWFORD 039 74 17,732,975
ELK 047 8 623,050
ERIE 049 34 3,917,410
FAYETTE 051 17 2,393,042
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PENNSYLVANIA
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State
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ORDER 33 TOTAL

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

March 2021

County Producer Producer

County Code Count Pounds
FOREST 053 3 223,638
INDIANA 063 34 6,970,975
JEFFERSON 065 16 2,235,279
LANCASTER 071 61 3,238,203
LAWRENCE 073 28 5,935,325
MERCER 085 42 6,231,580
SOMERSET 111 79 8,199,621
VENANGO 121 4 786,618
WARREN 123 22 3,302,257
WASHINGTON 125 16 2,353,390
WESTMORELAND 129 31 5,817,846
YORK 133 8 423,569
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 13 1,885,741
TOTAL FOR PENNSYLVANIA 635 88,652,120
County Code Count Pounds
AUGUSTA 015 3 85,687
FRANKLIN 067 16 2,857,237
ROCKINHAM 165 14 599,785
HARRISONBURG 660 7 320,381
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 9 856,117
TOTAL FOR VIRGINIA 49 4,719,207
County Producer Producer

County Code Count Pounds
OHIO 069 3 106,008
PRESTON 077 3 348,916
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 11 566,874
TOTAL FOR WEST VIRGINIA 17 1,021,798
County Producer Producer

County Code Count Pounds
COLUMBIA 021 4 43,806
DANE 025 3 416,084
DODGE 027 4 34,930
FOND DU LAC 039 15 5,278,404
GRANT 043 3 419,967
JEFFERSON 055 6 86,938
VERNON 123 3 303,847
WALWORTH 127 3 1,098,720
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 6 3,628,008
TOTAL FOR WISCONSIN 47 11,310,704
3,569 1,475,740,062




